TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Notary Association		02/12/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NNA Services, LLC
Street Address:	9350 De Soto Avenue
City:	Chatsworth
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3844840	NOTARY BULLETIN
Registration Number:	2636382	NNA
Registration Number:	2952361	NNA NOTARY SIGNING AGENT
Registration Number:	2931251	NNA
Registration Number:	2843669	ENJOA
Registration Number:	3482755	CALIFORNIA NOTARY
Registration Number:	3155795	NATIONAL NOTARY
Registration Number:	3490359	ENS
Registration Number:	3299588	NATIONAL NOTARY
Registration Number:	3226137	NATIONAL ENOTARY REGISTRY
Registration Number:	3270543	THE NATION'S PROFESSIONAL NOTARY ORGANIZATION
Registration Number:	3409257	THE NATION'S PROFESSIONAL NOTARY ORGANIZATION
Registration Number:	3396772	ENOTARY REGISTRY
Registration Number:	3880559	TEA
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004963 FRAME: 0986

JP \$565.00 384484

Registration Number:	3801302	TRUSTED ENROLLMENT AGENT
Registration Number:	3782965	TRUSTED NOTARY
Registration Number:	1633170	THE NATIONAL NOTARY
Registration Number:	1625311	
Registration Number:	1627079	
Registration Number:	1634447	NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	1632322	NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	1887652	NOTARY AMBASSADOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6267956321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 626-796-4000

Email: jgsheldon@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey G. Sheldon

Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street, Third Floor
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NNA 22007.90
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey G. Sheldon
Signature:	/Jeffrey G. Sheldon/
Date:	02/15/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=20130212 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=20130212 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=20130212 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=20130212 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004963 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS by National Notary Association (Assignor) in favor of and to NNA Services, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability corporation, with a place of business at 9350 De Soto Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignee has agreed to acquire certain marks of Assignor and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee in exchange for good and valuable consideration, including an exclusive license and an agreement to enforce the marks;
- B. Assignee has interests in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the applicable federal registration for such trademarks (the "Marks"); and
- C. Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

TERMS

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in
 and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks, the
 right to sue for past misappropriation, infringement, tarnishment, or dilution thereof, the
 federal registrations and any applications for registration therefor, and all the benefits of the
 Marks.
- Assignor consents to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the United States
 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any appropriate state agency.

National Notary Association

Date: 2/12/13

Milton G. Valera Chairman

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of)	
On 2-12-2013 before me, J. Co	lacho , Notary Public,
personally appeared Milton G. Valera, who proved to	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within in	istrument and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and by	his signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, ex-	ecuted the instrument,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un	der the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	3, COLOCHO Commission # 1908198 Notary Public - California. Los Angeles County
Signature: \(\frac{1}{2}\)	Seal: My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2014
\	

SCHEDULE A

I. FEDERAL REGISTRATION

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
"NOTARY BULLETIN"	3844840
"NNA"	2636382
CERTIFICATION MARK FOR "NNA NOTARY SIGNING AGENT"	2952361
CERTIFICATION MARK FOR "NNA"	2931251
"ENJOA"	2843669
"CALIFORNIA NOTARY"	3482755
"NATIONAL NOTARY"	3155795
"ENS"	3490359
"NATIONAL NOTARY"	3299588
"NATIONAL ENOTARY REGISTRY"	3226137
"THE NATION'S PROFESSIONAL NOTARY ORGANIZATION"	3270543
"THE NATION'S PROFESSIONAL NOTARY ORGANIZATION"	3409257
"ENotary REGISTRY"	3396772
"TEA"	3880559
"TRUSTED ENROLLMENT AGENT"	3801302
CERTIFICATION MARK FOR "TRUSTED NOTARY"	3782965
"THE NATIONAL NOTARY"	1633170
"MISCELLANEOUS (TRIANGLE) DESIGN"	1625311
"MISCELLANEOUS (TRIANGLE) DESIGN"	1627079

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004963 FRAME: 0990 Mark Registration No.

"NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION" 1634447

"NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION" 1632322

"NOTARY AMBASSADOR" 1887652

II. CALIFORNIA STATE REGISTRATION

Mark Registration No.

California Notary Association 057596

4

RECORDED: 02/15/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004963 FRAME: 0991